
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:02
Statistics : from 01/02/2014 to 28/02/2014

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 294 486,964 23 25.09%
2  Bri. 260 426,642 4 22.18%
3  Bernadette1508 235 611,721 4 20.05%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 228 430,184 8 19.46%
5  Jackie 143 364,613 13 12.20%
6  AriesVal 4 6,967 1 0.34%
7  Rocky 2 2,498 1 0.17%
8  MCC 2 3,033 0 0.17%
9  Anita 2 2,550 0 0.17%

10  Troy's Human 1 1,484 0 0.09%
11  Smokey 1 1,081 0 0.09%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 23 294 486,964 42.59%
2  Jackie 13 143 364,613 24.07%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 8 228 430,184 14.81%
4  Bri. 4 260 426,642 7.41%
5  Bernadette1508 4 235 611,721 7.41%
6  AriesVal 1 4 6,967 1.85%
7  Rocky 1 2 2,498 1.85%7  Rocky 1 2 2,498 1.85%
8  MCC 0 2 3,033 0.00%
9  Anita 0 2 2,550 0.00%

10  Troy's Human 0 1 1,484 0.00%
11  Smokey 0 1 1,081 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bernadette1508 611,721 235 4 26.17%
2  Frogman 486,964 294 23 20.83%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 430,184 228 8 18.40%
4  Bri. 426,642 260 4 18.25%
5  Jackie 364,613 143 13 15.60%
6  AriesVal 6,967 4 1 0.30%
7  MCC 3,033 2 0 0.13%
8  Anita 2,550 2 0 0.11%
9  Rocky 2,498 2 1 0.11%

10  Troy's Human 1,484 1 0 0.06%
11  Smokey 1,081 1 0 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  01/02/2014 74 137,298 2 6.31%
2  14/02/2014 72 134,480 4 6.14%



3  26/02/2014 58 102,524 3 4.95%
4  02/02/2014 57 98,192 2 4.86%
5  12/02/2014 56 104,499 2 4.78%
6  11/02/2014 53 109,140 2 4.52%
7  22/02/2014 50 97,349 3 4.27%
8  09/02/2014 48 93,378 2 4.10%
9  05/02/2014 47 89,589 1 4.01%

10  15/02/2014 45 86,708 3 3.84%
11  17/02/2014 45 91,649 2 3.84%
12  23/02/2014 45 102,622 1 3.84%
13  20/02/2014 42 86,367 5 3.58%
14  07/02/2014 42 91,078 1 3.58%
15  21/02/2014 41 89,993 1 3.50%
16  16/02/2014 40 83,444 1 3.41%
17  24/02/2014 39 83,688 1 3.33%
18  10/02/2014 38 77,112 2 3.24%
19  19/02/2014 34 69,277 3 2.90%
20  06/02/2014 33 63,784 2 2.82%
21  08/02/2014 33 68,093 1 2.82%
22  18/02/2014 32 64,422 1 2.73%
23  13/02/2014 28 65,965 1 2.39%
24  25/02/2014 27 53,828 3 2.30%
25  03/02/2014 25 46,116 1 2.13%
26  27/02/2014 24 53,439 2 2.05%
27  28/02/2014 24 55,129 1 2.05%
28  04/02/2014 20 38,574 1 1.71%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Monday 10th February 2014 48 98,228 1 4.10%
2  GMT Saturday 1st. February 2014 47 94,765 1 4.01%
3  GMT Tuesday 4th February 2014 46 86,577 1 3.92%
4  GMT Saturday 8th February 2014 44 84,347 1 3.75%
5  GMT Sunday 16th February 2013 43 86,880 1 3.67%
6  GMT Friday 14th February 2014 43 83,329 1 3.67%
7  GMT Tuesday 11th February 2014 41 90,076 1 3.50%
8  GMT Tuesday 18th February 2014 40 86,054 1 3.41%
9  GMT Saturday 15th February 2014 38 78,510 1 3.24%

10  GMT Thursday 13th February 2014 37 83,121 1 3.16%
11  GMT Thursday 6th February 2014 37 76,030 1 3.16%
12  GMT Tuesday 25th February 2014 37 68,291 1 3.16%
13  GMT Monday 24th February 2014 34 70,553 1 2.90%
14  GMT Wednesday 12th February ... 34 68,265 1 2.90%
15  GMT Sunday, 9th February 2014 32 67,567 1 2.73%
16  GMT Friday 7th February 2014 31 68,387 1 2.65%
17  GMT Friday 21st February 2014 30 65,798 1 2.56%
18  GMT 17th February 2014 29 64,669 1 2.47%
19  GMT Wednesday 19th February ... 29 59,910 1 2.47%
20  GMT Thursday 27th February 2014 26 60,758 1 2.22%
21  GMT Saturday 22nd February 2014 26 52,016 1 2.22%



22  GMT Wednesday 26th February ... 25 54,031 1 2.13%
23  GMT Sunday 23rd February 2014 24 56,652 1 2.05%
24  Help required - - DESPERATELY 23 51,289 1 1.96%
25  GMT Wednesday, 5th February ... 23 44,690 1 1.96%
26  GMT Sunday, 2nd February 2014. 23 44,375 1 1.96%
27  Ping Bri and Frogman 20 31,688 0 1.71%
28  GMT Monday 3rd February 2014 17 31,715 1 1.45%
29  Yesterday 17 29,318 1 1.45%
30  January Statistics 17 24,504 1 1.45%
31  What a day 15 29,929 1 1.28%
32  GMT Friday 28th February 2014 14 33,231 1 1.19%
33  LOA 14 25,040 1 1.19%
34  Message from FN 13 27,646 1 1.11%
35  GMT Thursday 20th February 2014 11 21,027 1 0.94%
36  Happy Birthday Bri 11 14,076 1 0.94%
37  Today's fun on the beach. 9 21,431 1 0.77%
38  Happy Birthday Dan 9 15,864 1 0.77%
39  Yesterday's big walk 9 14,621 1 0.77%
40  GMT Thursday 30th January 2014 9 15,177 0 0.77%
41  Rocky and Fizz today 8 13,041 0 0.68%
42  Don't you just love this? 7 13,942 1 0.60%
43  HELP please!!! 7 12,396 1 0.60%
44  Have a bit of a giggle! 7 12,237 1 0.60%
45  LOA 7 11,259 1 0.60%
46  LOA 7 10,437 1 0.60%
47  Goodnight all..... 7 9,832 1 0.60%
48  Test 7 8,429 1 0.60%48  Test 7 8,429 1 0.60%
49  Strange email behaviour wit ... 6 10,180 1 0.51%
50  Query re: Gmail. 5 8,021 1 0.43%
51  Ping Froggie, FileZilla 5 7,530 1 0.43%
52  Ping Bri re: 40tude email 5 6,981 1 0.43%
53  GMT Friday 31st January 2014 4 7,673 0 0.34%
54  My absence today 3 5,655 1 0.26%
55  Ping Bri, Penguin Internet 3 5,347 1 0.26%
56  Out of the mouths of babes  ... 2 2,960 1 0.17%
57  Where are you all? 2 2,797 1 0.17%
58  GMT Sunday 26th January 2014 2 4,031 0 0.17%
59  GMT Wednesday 29th January 2014 2 3,378 0 0.17%
60  Is it a fight to the death? 1 1,176 1 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1172

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 296 489,462 24 25.26%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 257 422,442 4 21.93%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 228 426,809 7 19.45%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 196 516,037 2 16.72%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 98 251,659 11 8.36%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 39 95,684 2 3.33%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 26 64,977 1 2.22%



8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 19 47,977 1 1.62%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; In ... 4 6,967 1 0.34%

10  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 3 7,006 1 0.26%
11  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 3 4,200 0 0.26%
12  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReader ... 1 2,084 0 0.09%
13  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 (2 ... 1 1,484 0 0.09%
14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 1 949 0 0.09%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1172

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog 555 914,337 28 47.35%
2  Mozilla 284 731,642 7 24.23%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 231 433,815 8 19.71%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 98 251,659 11 8.36%
5  NewsTap 3 4,200 0 0.26%
6  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReader ... 1 2,084 0 0.09%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1172 for 28 days
New threads : 54
Total replies : 1118
Total modified threads : 60
Total size : 2337737 bytes (2,282.95 KB)
Total lines : 25354 lines
Total users : 11
Average number of messages by user : 106.55Average number of messages by user : 106.55
Average size of messages by user : 212,521.55 bytes (207.54 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,332.18
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